

BID ABSTRACT
CHEYENNE AVE. REHABILITATION RAMPART BLVD TO BUFFALO DRIVE
06.1730.35-LED

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Southern NV. Paving		Wells Cargo, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 132,219.23	\$ 132,219.23	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
202.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	51,570	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 116,032.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 206,280.00
202.02	ROTO-MILL PAVEMENT	39,979	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,979.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 51,972.70
202.03	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN/MEDIAN ISLAND CURB	16,567	SF	\$ 2.10	\$ 34,790.70	\$ 1.80	\$ 29,820.60
202.04	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	698	LF	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,385.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,376.00
202.05	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/RAMP	5,154	SF	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,019.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,462.00
202.06	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS-GUTTER	254	SF	\$ 3.80	\$ 965.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,270.00
202.07	REMOVE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	211	SF	\$ 3.80	\$ 801.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 633.00
202.08	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN AND METAL POST	7	EA	\$ 49.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	6,221	CY	\$ 12.85	\$ 79,939.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,525.00
203.02	OVEREXCAVATION/BACKFILL	100	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00
212.01	REMOVE AND REPAIR LANDSCAPING/SPRINKLER SYSTEM	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	5,673	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,403.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 192,882.00
402.01	6" PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	51,570	SY	\$ 18.85	\$ 972,094.50	\$ 23.20	\$ 1,196,424.00
403.01	¾" UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	59,716	SY	\$ 7.75	\$ 462,799.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 579,245.20
609.01	RELOCATE 10' TYPE CM2 DROP INLET	1	EA	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
609.02	INSTALL 15' TYPE CM2 DROP INLET	1	EA	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
9.03	INSTALL 20' TYPE CM2 DROP INLET	1	EA	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
609.04	VERTICAL ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	17	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12,240.00
613.01	TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	619	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,189.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,665.00
613.02	SIDEWALK DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00
613.03	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	6,010	SF	\$ 6.10	\$ 36,661.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 45,375.50
613.04	DETECTABLE TACTILE WARNING STRIPS (24" WIDE)	16	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 10,688.00
613.05	CONCRETE TACK-ON MEDIAN ISLAND	23,569	SF	\$ 9.10	\$ 214,477.90	\$ 9.90	\$ 233,333.10
613.06	CONCRETE CROSS-GUTTER	256	SF	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,264.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT CHEYENNE/RAMPART	1	LS	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
623.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT CHEYENNE/C/MARRON	1	LS	\$ 273,800.00	\$ 273,800.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 288,000.00

BID ABSTRACT
CHEYENNE AVE. REHABILITATION RAMPART BLVD TO BUFFALO DRIVE
06.1730.35-LED

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Southern NV. Paving		Wells Cargo, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.03	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS AT CHEYENNE/BUFFALO	1	LS	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 91,600.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00
623.04	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHT (SINGLE-MAST W/ 15' MAST ARM)	3	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00
623.05	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHT (DOUBLE-MAST)	2	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 17,700.00
623.06	INSTALL STREET LIGHTING PULLBOX (NO. 3-1/2)	2	EA	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.07	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX (NO. 5)	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 5,312.00
623.08	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX (NO. 7)	3	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 6,642.00
623.09	INSTALL P30 PULLBOX	8	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00
623.10	INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	3	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 26,550.00
623.11	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX (NO. 3-1/2)	1	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 443.00
623.12	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX (NO. 5)	6	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 3,318.00
623.13	INSTALL 3" PVC CONDUIT WITH (1) #8 TRACER WIRE	1,150	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 67,850.00
623.14	INSTALL 4" PVC CONDUIT WITH (1) #8 TRACER WIRE	200	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 15,500.00
623.15	INSTALL 25 PAIR #22 INTERCONNECT CABLE	2,500	LF	\$ 7.30	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 19,375.00
623.16	INSTALL 25 CONDUCTOR #14 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE	1,000	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 13,250.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$222,400.00	\$ 222,400.00
625.01	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	20	DAY	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00
625.02	PORTABLE ARROW DISPLAY	540	DAY	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,120.00
627.01	RELOCATE PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	3	EA	\$ 133.50	\$ 400.50	\$ 142.00	\$ 426.00
627.02	RELOCATE PERMANENT SIGN (STREET LIGHT POLE MOUNTED)	3	EA	\$ 47.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
627.03	INSTALL PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	11	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 2,552.00
627.04	RELOCATE REFLECTOR POST	2	EA	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00
628.01	TYPE I HOT INLAY FILM (LANE ARROWS)	84	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,960.00
628.02	TYPE I HOT INLAY FILM (ONLY)	35	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00
628.03	TYPE I HOT INLAY FILM (8" SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK LINE)	810	LF	\$ 3.95	\$ 3,199.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,361.50
628.04	TYPE II HOT INLAY FILM (8" SOLID WHITE STORAGE LINE)	141	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 592.20	\$ 4.45	\$ 627.45
628.05	TYPE I HOT INLAY FILM (STOP BARS/CROSSWALK BARS/GORE BARS)	5,186	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,337.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 24,892.80

BID ABSTRACT
CHEYENNE AVE. REHABILITATION RAMPART BLVD TO BUFFALO DRIVE
06.1730.35-LED

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Southern NV. Paving		Wells Cargo, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
628.06	PAINTED MEDIAN	9,566	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,217.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,696.20
629.01	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE	57	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 36,765.00
629.02	VERTICAL ADJUST BLOW-OFF RISER	3	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 6,570.00
629.03	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER MANHOLE	11	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 11,770.00
629.04	RELOCATE WATER METER BOX AND WATER METER	1	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 2,117.00
629.05	RETROFIT 1" WATER SERVICE WITH 1" RPPA	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
629.06	RELOCATE TEST STATION	3	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
629.07	RELOCATE AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 6,225.00
629.08	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00
630.01	VERTICAL ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	33	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 23,760.00
633.01	INSTALL NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	5,878	EA	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,229.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,817.00
633.02	INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1,830	EA	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,483.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,758.00
633.03	INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED MEDIAN MARKERS	106	EA	\$ 3.12	\$ 330.72	\$ 3.30	\$ 349.80
633.04	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT IDENTIFIER BLUE REFLECTIVE MARKERS	16	EA	\$ 5.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 88.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT:				\$ 3,368,000.00		\$ 4,119,445.85
	Engineer Estimate: \$2,832,268.45						
	Responsible Bidder						
	Responsible Bidder						

TO: Jorge Cervantes. Please review and approve award to Las Vegas Paving Corporation

prior to September 8, 2006 for Council award on 10/4/06

Jorge Cervantes 9/6/06
Purchasing & Contracts Representative Date

John C. Smith 9/8/06
Department/Division Signature Date